LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

GAMBLING REGULATION AMENDMENT (LICENSING) BILL 2008

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Robinson)

- 1. Clause 9, page 18, line 33, after "payment" insert "for the licence".
- 2. Clause 9, page 19, line 2, after "payment" insert "for the wagering and betting licence".
- 3. Clause 9, page 19, after line 8 insert—
 - "(3) If the Minister extends the wagering and betting licence under section 4.3A.11(3), the Minister may require the licensee to pay, as consideration for the extension of the licence, one or more amounts determined by the Minister as the premium payment for the extension of the licence."
- 4. Clause 9, page 19, line 9, omit "(3)" and insert "(4)".
- 5. Clause 9, page 19, line 9, after "payment" insert "for the wagering and betting licence or the extension of the wagering and betting licence".
- 6. Clause 14, line 25, after "payment" insert "for the wagering and betting licence or the extension of the wagering and betting licence".
- 7. Clause 15, line 21, omit "20" and insert "60".
- 8. Clause 15, line 29, omit "20" and insert "120".
- 9. Clause 18, page 61, line 21, omit "20" and insert "60".